
Borough Subscriptions 2026/27

2025/26 2026/27 Base
ONS Mid- Base ONS Mid- Base Difference

2023 Estimate Borough 2024 Estimate Borough from 
of Population % Contribution of Population % Contribution 2025/26

('000) (£) ('000) (£) (£)

222.31 2.49% 166,782   Barking and Dagenham 232.75 2.56% 172,173 5,391
395.01 4.42% 296,346   Barnet 405.05 4.46% 299,629 3,283
250.85 2.80% 188,194   Bexley 256.43 2.82% 189,690 1,496
344.52 3.85% 258,467   Brent 352.98 3.88% 261,111 2,644
331.16 3.70% 248,444   Bromley 335.32 3.69% 248,047 -397
220.90 2.47% 165,725   Camden 216.94 2.39% 160,478 -5,247
13.46 0.15% 10,098   City of London 15.11 0.17% 11,177 1,079
397.74 4.45% 298,394   Croydon 409.34 4.50% 302,803 4,408
375.34 4.20% 281,589   Ealing 385.99 4.25% 285,530 3,940
327.43 3.66% 245,646   Enfield 327.43 3.60% 242,211 -3,435
294.11 3.29% 220,649   Greenwich 299.53 3.30% 221,572 924
263.28 2.94% 197,519   Hackney 266.76 2.93% 197,331 -188
186.18 2.08% 139,677   Hammersmith and Fulham 188.69 2.08% 139,580 -97
262.90 2.94% 197,234   Haringey 263.85 2.90% 195,179 -2,055
263.45 2.95% 197,647   Harrow 270.72 2.98% 200,261 2,614
268.15 3.00% 201,173   Havering 276.27 3.04% 204,366 3,193
319.02 3.57% 239,337   Hillingdon 329.19 3.62% 243,513 4,176
295.71 3.31% 221,849   Hounslow 299.42 3.29% 221,491 -358
220.58 2.47% 165,485   Islington 223.02 2.45% 164,975 -509
147.46 1.65% 110,628   Kensington and Chelsea 144.52 1.59% 106,906 -3,722
170.45 1.91% 127,876   Kingston upon Thames 172.69 1.90% 127,745 -131
315.71 3.53% 236,853   Lambeth 316.92 3.49% 234,436 -2,417
298.71 3.34% 224,100   Lewisham 301.26 3.31% 222,852 -1,248
215.22 2.41% 161,463   Merton 218.54 2.40% 161,661 198
362.55 4.05% 271,994   Newham 374.52 4.12% 277,045 5,051
313.39 3.50% 235,113   Redbridge 321.23 3.53% 237,625 2,512
195.51 2.19% 146,676   Richmond upon Thames 196.68 2.16% 145,491 -1,186
315.52 3.53% 236,711   Southwark 314.79 3.46% 232,861 -3,850
211.12 2.36% 158,387   Sutton 214.53 2.36% 158,695 308
328.63 3.67% 246,546   Tower Hamlets 331.89 3.65% 245,510 -1,036
275.98 3.09% 207,047   Waltham Forest 279.74 3.08% 206,933 -114
331.46 3.71% 248,669   Wandsworth 337.66 3.71% 249,778 1,109
211.51 2.36% 158,680   Westminster 210.00 2.31% 155,344 -3,336

8,945.32 100.00% 6,711,000 Totals 9,089.76 100.00% 6,724,000 13,000
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